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Himmah is a membership and loyalty program affiliates 

of Sharjah Youth that offers many advantages, including 

benefitting from the activities and programs organized by 

Sharjah Youth, as well as earning loyalty points that can be 

exchanged for many gifts in kind.



OBJECTIVES:

•• To apply best practices in terms of attracting and encouraging 

youth not already affiliated to Sharjah Youth to join the Centers 

so they may benefit from the activities and programs offered, 

which are tailored to meet their aspirations and future needs.

•• To increase participation rates in the activities and programs 

that Sharjah Youth offers.

•• To increase interaction among Sharjah Youth affiliates with 

the activities and programs offered and encourage them to 

make the best of all available facilities.



ADVANTAGES:

•• Himmah points never expire, and members can use them 
over the long term.

•• Himmah members can participate in workshops and 
attend special events held at all Sharjah Youth centers, 
and earn points. 

•• Himmah Silver and Gold members can also benefit from 
discounts offered by over 180 different entities. 

•• Himmah members can exchange their accumulated points 
for in kind gifts worth up to 6000 Dhs.



How to Join 
Himmah ?



How to Become a Member:

•• UAE citizens and the children of Emirati mothers: 

1.	Applicant must be UAE citizens or children of Emirati mother.

 2. Applicant must be between 13 and 18 years old. Child aged 12 
may join if the guardian so desires and upon the approval of Sharjah 
Youth. 

3.	Applicant must have an academic average of very good or equivalent, 
confirmed by a recent academic certificate. 

4.	Applicant must be of good conduct and must add value through 
participation with peers at Sharjah Youth centers.

5.	Applicant must be healthy and fit to take part in activities.

6.	Applicant must be active participants in school activities. This must 
be confirmed through a recent letter of recommendation issued by 
applicant’s school.

7.	Applicant must abide by the registration policy and general laws of 
Sharjah Youth centers. 



Required Documents:

1.	Two current personal photos on a white background, size 6x4. 

2.	Copy of valid passport or Emirates ID.

3.	Medical certificate.

4.	Completed application form and guardian’s consent.

5.	Certificate of recommendation from the school confirming: 

-	 Youth’s excellence, and type of extra-curricular activities the 
youth takes part in.

-	 Youth’s exemplary behavior at school with peers.

-	 Academic average.

-	 Date of admission to school.

6.	Birth certificate (only for children of Emirati mother).

7.	Copy of mother’s passport or Emirates ID (only for children of 
Emirati mothers).



How to Become a Member:

•	 Sharjah Residents:
1.	 Applicant must be male, between 13 and 18 years old. Children aged 12 may join if 

their guardian so desires and upon the approval of Sharjah Youth.

2.	 Applicant must have been living with their families in the UAE, specifically in the Emirate 
of Sharjah, for at least 5 years. 

3.	 Applicant must has an academic average of very good or equivalent as confirmed by 
a recent academic certificate.

4.	 Applicant must be healthy and physically fit to take part in activities.

5.	 Applicant must be well behaved. They must also add value through participation with 
his peers in the activities of Sharjah Youth.

6.	 Applicant must be fluent in Arabic and English.

7.	 Applicant must be active participant in school activities. This must be confirmed by a 
recent letter of recommendation issued by applicant’s school. 

8.	 Applicant must be creative and possess a distinct talent that can be invested in the 
center.

9.	 Applicant must abide by Sharjah Youth registration policies and general laws.

10.	Once an applicant is accepted, the monthly membership fee of Dhs.300 must be paid 
in advance*

* Acceptance is subject to the terms and conditions and expatriate membership ratios, 
and upon the discretion of Sharjah Youth.



Required Documents:

1.	Two current personal photos on a white background, size 6x4.

2.	Copy of valid passport with valid residence.

3.	Copy of valid Emirates ID.

4.	Medical certificate.

5.	Completed application form and guardian’s consent.

6.	Lease proving residency in the Emirate of Sharjah.

7.	Certificate of recommendation from the school confirming:

-	 Youth’s excellence, and type of extra-curricular activities the 
youth takes part in.

-	 Youth’s exemplary behavior at school and with peers.

-	 Academic average.

-	 Date of admission to school.

8.	Copy of most recent official school certificate.



Membership Categories:

•• Upgrading membership category depends on total miles earned 
during the year. Miles are reset to zero at the beginning of each year. 
Upgrades are based on accumulated miles as follows: 

Classic: 0 to 1999 miles

Classic Category

Silver Category

Gold Category

Silver: 2000 to 3999 miles

Gold: 4000 miles and above

www.shjyouth.ae

Himmah@sy.shj.ae

www.shjyouth.ae

Himmah@sy.shj.ae

www.shjyouth.ae

Himmah@sy.shj.ae

الأسم:

تاريخ الميلاد:

الجنسية:

تاريخ الانتهاء:

الأسم:

تاريخ الميلاد:

الجنسية:

تاريخ الانتهاء:

ناشئة واسط
Wasit Youth

ناشئة واسط
Wasit Youth

ناشئة واسط
Wasit Youth



Examples:

•• Example(1) - Upgrading Membership: If a youth holding Himmah 

Classic membership collected 2500 miles by the end of the year, 

then at the beginning of the following year, the miles will be reset to 

zero and the membership will be upgraded to Himmah Silver.

•• Example(2) - Changing Membership Category: If a youth holding 
Himmah Gold membership collected 1500 miles by the end of the 
year, then at the beginning of the following year, tthe miles will be 
reset to zero and the membership will be downgraded to Himmah 
Classic.

In case Silver or Gold members obtain less miles than 
specified for their membership category - due to lack 
of participation and/or attendance - then membership 
category will downgraded to a lower category according 
to number of miles.



•• Update documents at Sharjah Youth (copy of ID, copy of 
passport and personal photo).

•• Explain reason for loss or damage.

Card Replacement Application Procedure:

If negligence is proved, points will be deducted as the following:

•• Classic: 50 points

•• Silver: 100 points

•• Gold: 150 points

Lost Card Policy:

A new Himmah card can be issued to replace a lost or damaged 
Himmah card. The youth who lost the card needs to visit the 
center where the card was first issued to request a replacement 
card, and follow-up on the same within two working days.



Points Calculation:



 Cultural
Activities

Internal
 Inside)

 the
(centers

External
Outside)

 the
(centers

 Cultural
Activities

Sports

Sports

Category Points

Participation

Participation

Participation

Participation

Championship

Championship

Championship

Championship

15

15

5

25
40
25

20
30
25

500

200

400

150

300

100

200

50

1000
750
500
350

800
700
600
500
100

100

100

50
100

50
100

100
50

20

20

10

30
50
30

25
40
30

500

200

400

150

300

100

200

50

1000
750
500
350

800
700
600
500
125

125

125

65
150

65
150

150
60

25

25

15

35
60
35

30
50
35

500

200

400

150

300

100

200

50

1000
750
500
350

800
700
600
500
150

150

150

80
200

80
200

200
70
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Point Classification

Classic

Daily Activity
Daily attendance

Monthly Activity
Center Activity

Championship Training

Championship Training

First Place
Second Place

Third Place
Fourth Place

First Place
Second Place

Third Place
Fourth Place

First Place
Second Place

Third Place
Fourth Place

First Place
Second Place

Third Place
Fourth Place

National and International Days

At the discretion of concerned parties

Gatherings and Overnight Meetups

Special Event

Special Award

Attendance 
Competition
Performance

Training

Attendance 
Competition

Daily Activity
Monthly Activity 
Center Activity

Silver Gold



Devices for Himmah Point Calculation:

•	 Fixed devices: Specialized and dedicated devices 
for calculating points for daily attendance. These are 
located at our eight centers.

•	 Mobile devices: Dedicated to events organized at 
the center or outside. These are operated by activity 
supervisors at the center. 



Monitoring Your Points:

•• Website:

Members of Himmah Loyalty Program can view their profiles to monitor 
their loyalty points and exchange them by visiting www.shjyouth.ae 
The website also provides an opportunity for members to read Sharjah 
Youth news, and learn about programs and activities offered at Sharjah 
Youth Centers. 

•• Smart App:

Members can use Sharjah Youth App to view their profiles, monitor 
loyalty points and exchange them. The App also provides an opportunity 
for members and their parents to read Sharjah Youth news, and learn 
about programs and activities offered at Sharjah Youth centers.

Members can view their Himmah points, exchange them, obtain 
information on attendance and other details through:



How to Obtain a
 Username and Password?



Obtaining Username and Password:

Members can obtain their username and password by:

•• Receiving their Himmah cards which will have the relevant 
information. 

••  Communicating with the center to request this information. 



Himmah Gifts



Himmah Points Gift List:



1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

280

450

1000

1400

1600

1800
2000

2800
2600

3200

3200

3200

3600

4400

5300

5800

6200

6800

8600

6500

5400

4400

4700

5200

3200

Sr. No. PointsCategoryGifts
Adidas Football                       Sports

Ski Dubai entry                   Entertainment

Sports Shoe                      Sports

Apple Wireless Earphones             Accessories

iPad 5th generation - 32 GB            Electronics

Playstation 4 Pro 1 TB              Entertainment

GoPro Hero5                        Electronics

Professional camera            Electronics

Nintendo Switch                 Electronics

Xbox One - 500 GB            Entertainment
iPhone 7 - 32 GB               Electronics

Apple iPhone 7 - 128 GB          Electronics

iPhone 7 Plus - 32 GB          Electronics

Apple iPhone 8 - 64 GB          Electronics

Apple iPhone 8 Plus - 64 GB             Electronics

iPhone 7 Plus - 128GB            Electronics

iPhone X 64 GB                        Electronics

Samsung Galaxy Note 8 - 64 GB          Electronics

Samsung Galaxy S 8 Plus - 64 GB            Electronics

Samsung Galaxy S 8 - 64 GB            Electronics

Apple iPod Touch 32GB              Electronics

Beats Studio 3 wireless headphones           Accessories

Apple watch second edition 42mm            Accessories

Beats Solo 3 Wireless Earphones             Accessories      

   Bicycle                      Sports

Gift List 
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Gifts enhance your skills!

 Colour Pencil
Drawing Set

 Celestron
Telescope Guitar

 Yamaha Classical
Guitar

 Celestron
Microscope

Augmented Reality 
AR Glasses

 Yamaha Organ

 Lego EVE
Robot

 2000
Points

 4000
Points

 4000
Points

 3000
Points

 5000
Points

 5000
Points

3000
Points




