







@SHJYOUTH @YOUTHSHJ SGOOGLE Play & Constitute on the App Store





Email: Himmah@sy.shj.ae www.shjyouth.ae













What is Himmah?

Himmah is a membership and loyalty program affiliates of Sharjah Youth that offers many advantages, including benefitting from the activities and programs organized by Sharjah Youth, as well as earning loyalty points that can be exchanged for many gifts in kind.

OBJECTIVES:

- To apply best practices in terms of attracting and encouraging youth not already affiliated to Sharjah Youth to join the Centers so they may benefit from the activities and programs offered, which are tailored to meet their aspirations and future needs.
- To increase participation rates in the activities and programs that Sharjah Youth offers.
- To increase interaction among Sharjah Youth affiliates with the activities and programs offered and encourage them to make the best of all available facilities.

ADVANTAGES:

- Himmah points never expire, and members can use them over the long term.
- Himmah members can participate in workshops and attend special events held at all Sharjah Youth centers, and earn points.
- Himmah Silver and Gold members can also benefit from discounts offered by over 180 different entities.
- Himmah members can exchange their accumulated points for in kind gifts worth up to 6000 Dhs.

How to Join Himmah?

How to Become a Member:

UAE citizens and the children of Emirati mothers:

- 1. Applicant must be UAE citizens or children of Emirati mother.
- 2. Applicant must be between 13 and 18 years old. Child aged 12 may join if the guardian so desires and upon the approval of Sharjah Youth.
- 3. Applicant must have an academic average of very good or equivalent, confirmed by a recent academic certificate.
- 4. Applicant must be of good conduct and must add value through participation with peers at Sharjah Youth centers.
- 5. Applicant must be healthy and fit to take part in activities.
- 6. Applicant must be active participants in school activities. This must be confirmed through a recent letter of recommendation issued by applicant's school.
- 7. Applicant must abide by the registration policy and general laws of Sharjah Youth centers.

Required Documents:

- 1. Two current personal photos on a white background, size 6x4.
- 2. Copy of valid passport or Emirates ID.
- 3. Medical certificate.
- 4. Completed application form and guardian's consent.
- 5. Certificate of recommendation from the school confirming:
- Youth's excellence, and type of extra-curricular activities the youth takes part in.
- Youth's exemplary behavior at school with peers.
- Academic average.
- Date of admission to school.
- 6. Birth certificate (only for children of Emirati mother).
- 7. Copy of mother's passport or Emirates ID (only for children of Emirati mothers).

How to Become a Member:

Sharjah Residents:

- 1. Applicant must be male, between 13 and 18 years old. Children aged 12 may join if their guardian so desires and upon the approval of Sharjah Youth.
- 2. Applicant must have been living with their families in the UAE, specifically in the Emirate of Sharjah, for at least 5 years.
- Applicant must has an academic average of very good or equivalent as confirmed by a recent academic certificate.
- 4. Applicant must be healthy and physically fit to take part in activities.
- 5. Applicant must be well behaved. They must also add value through participation with his peers in the activities of Sharjah Youth.
- 6. Applicant must be fluent in Arabic and English.
- 7. Applicant must be active participant in school activities. This must be confirmed by a recent letter of recommendation issued by applicant's school.
- 8. Applicant must be creative and possess a distinct talent that can be invested in the center.
- 9. Applicant must abide by Sharjah Youth registration policies and general laws.
- 10. Once an applicant is accepted, the monthly membership fee of Dhs.300 must be paid in advance*
- * Acceptance is subject to the terms and conditions and expatriate membership ratios, and upon the discretion of Sharjah Youth.

Required Documents:

- 1. Two current personal photos on a white background, size 6x4.
- 2. Copy of valid passport with valid residence.
- 3. Copy of valid Emirates ID.
- 4. Medical certificate.
- 5. Completed application form and guardian's consent.
- 6. Lease proving residency in the Emirate of Sharjah.
- 7. Certificate of recommendation from the school confirming:
- Youth's excellence, and type of extra-curricular activities the youth takes part in.
- Youth's exemplary behavior at school and with peers.
- Academic average.
- Date of admission to school.
- 8. Copy of most recent official school certificate.

Membership Categories:

 Upgrading membership category depends on total miles earned during the year. Miles are reset to zero at the beginning of each year.
 Upgrades are based on accumulated miles as follows:















In case Silver or Gold members obtain less miles than specified for their membership category - due to lack of participation and/or attendance - then membership category will downgraded to a lower category according to number of miles.

Examples:

- Example(1) Upgrading Membership: If a youth holding Himmah
 Classic membership collected 2500 miles by the end of the year,
 then at the beginning of the following year, the miles will be reset to
 zero and the membership will be upgraded to Himmah Silver.
- Example(2) Changing Membership Category: If a youth holding
 Himmah Gold membership collected 1500 miles by the end of the
 year, then at the beginning of the following year, the miles will be
 reset to zero and the membership will be downgraded to Himmah
 Classic.

Lost Card Policy:



A new Himmah card can be issued to replace a lost or damaged Himmah card. The youth who lost the card needs to visit the center where the card was first issued to request a replacement card, and follow-up on the same within two working days.

Card Replacement Application Procedure:

- Update documents at Sharjah Youth (copy of ID, copy of passport and personal photo).
- Explain reason for loss or damage.

If negligence is proved, points will be deducted as the following:

Classic: 50 points

• Silver: 100 points

Gold: 150 points

Points Calculation:



Point Classification



Category						Points		
Daily attendance						Silver	Gold	
		5	10	15				
	Internal Inside) the (centers	Cultural Activities		Daily Activity	15	20	25	
			Participation	Monthly Activity	25	30	35	
				Center Activity	40	50	60	
				Championship Training	25	30	35	
			Championship	First Place	500	500	500	
				Second Place	400	400	400	
				Third Place	300	300	300	
				Fourth Place	200	200	200	
G		Canada	Participation	Daily Activity	15	20	25	
				Monthly Activity	20	25	30	
				Center Activity	30	40	50	
				Championship Training	25	30	35	
		Sports	Championship	First Place	200	200	200	
				Second Place	150	150	150	
Ш				Third Place	100	100	100	
ACTIVITIES				Fourth Place	50	50	50	
	External Outside) the (centers	Cultural Activities	Participation	Attendance	50	65	80	
				Competition	100	150	200	
				Performance	100	150	200	
				Training	50	60	70	
			Championship	First Place	1000	1000	1000	
				Second Place	750	750	750	
				Third Place	500	500	500	
				Fourth Place	350	350	350	
		Sports	Participation	Attendance	50	65	80	
				Competition	100	150	200	
			Championship	First Place	800	800	800	
				Second Place	700	700	700	
				Third Place	600	600	600	
				Fourth Place	500	500	500	
		National and International Days			100	125	150	
		Gatherings and Overnight Meetups			100	125	150	
		Special Event			100	125	150	
		Special Award			At the discretion of concerned parties			

Devices for Himmah Point Calculation:

- Fixed devices: Specialized and dedicated devices for calculating points for daily attendance. These are located at our eight centers.
- Mobile devices: Dedicated to events organized at the center or outside. These are operated by activity supervisors at the center.

Monitoring Your Points:

Members can view their Himmah points, exchange them, obtain information on attendance and other details through:

Website:

Members of Himmah Loyalty Program can view their profiles to monitor their loyalty points and exchange them by visiting **www.shjyouth.ae** The website also provides an opportunity for members to read Sharjah Youth news, and learn about programs and activities offered at Sharjah Youth Centers.

Smart App:

Members can use **Sharjah Youth** App to view their profiles, monitor loyalty points and exchange them. The App also provides an opportunity for members and their parents to read Sharjah Youth news, and learn about programs and activities offered at Sharjah Youth centers.

How to Obtain a Username and Password?

Obtaining Username and Password:

Members can obtain their username and password by:

- Receiving their Himmah cards which will have the relevant information.
- Communicating with the center to request this information.



Himmah Gifts

Himmah Points Gift List:



Gift List







Sr. No.	Gifts	Category	Points
1	Adidas Football	Sports	280
2	Ski Dubai entry	Entertainment	450
3	Sports Shoe	Sports	1000
4	Bicycle	Sports	1400
5	Apple Wireless Earphones	Accessories	1600
6	Beats Solo 3 Wireless Earphones	Accessories	1800
7	Apple iPod Touch 32GB	Electronics	2000
8	Apple watch second edition 42mm	Accessories	2600
9	Beats Studio 3 wireless headphones	Accessories	2800
10	iPad 5th generation - 32 GB	Electronics	3200
11	Playstation 4 Pro 1 TB	Entertainment	3200
12	GoPro Hero5	Electronics	3200
13	Professional camera	Electronics	3200
14	Nintendo Switch	Electronics	3600
15	Xbox One - 500 GB	Entertainment	4400
16	iPhone 7 - 32 GB	Electronics	4400
17	Samsung Galaxy S 8 - 64 GB	Electronics	4700
18	Apple iPhone 7 - 128 GB	Electronics	5200
19	Samsung Galaxy S 8 Plus - 64 GB	Electronics	5300
20	iPhone 7 Plus - 32 GB	Electronics	5400
21	Apple iPhone 8 - 64 GB	Electronics	5800
22	Apple iPhone 8 Plus - 64 GB	Electronics	6200
23	iPhone 7 Plus - 128GB	Electronics	6500
24	Samsung Galaxy Note 8 - 64 GB	Electronics	6800
25	iPhone X 64 GB	Electronics	8600

Gifts enhance your skills!

2000 **Points**

Colour Pencil Drawing Set

Points

Guitar

3000

3000 **Points**

Yamaha Classical Augmented Reality AR Glasses

4000 **Points**

Celestron Telescope Guitar

4000 **Points**

Celestron Microscope

5000 **Points**

Yamaha Organ

5000 **Points**

Lego EVE Robot

